#### Lavativos

# TAISHO KAMPO LAXATIVES

Laxatives

♦ TAISHO KAMPO LAXATIVES contains Chinese herbal medicine "Daiokanzoto", and relieves constipation and rough skin and other symptoms associated with constipation. Take the drug before bedtime, and you have natural bowel movement in the morning. Small tablets have a center split, and are easy to take.

#### Indication

To alleviate such symptoms as constipation, dull headache/hot flush/eczema/dermatitis/pimples (acne)/loss of appetite/abdominal distention/abnormal colonic fermentation/hemorrhoid associated with constipation The drug is available regardless of your physical strength.

#### Dosage and administration

Take the following dose with cold or lukewarm water without chewing at bedtime. However, start with a minimum dose and increase or decrease the dose by 1/2 or 1 tablet (up to the maximum dose below) depending on bowel movement or conditions.

Adults (15 years or over), when bowel movement is absent for 2 to 3 days: 1 to 3 tablets per dose.once daily

Adults (15 years or over), when bowel movement is absent for 4 days or more: 2 to 4 tablets per dose.once daily

Children (5 to 14 years): 1/2 to 1 + 1/2 tablets when bowel movement is absent for 2 to 3 days.once daily

Children (5 to 14 years or over): 1 to 2 tablets per dose when bowel movement is absent for 4 days or more.once daily Under 5 years: Do not use

Comply with the prescribed dosage and administration instructions.

The use of the drug in children should be supervised by a parent.

Women with a period should decrease the dose.

Do not return the tablets touched by wet fingers into the jar. (It will cause discoloration and may deteriorate the quality.)

### ingredient and amount

In 4 tablets

Powdered Diokanzoto Extract 400mg (The Dry Extract extracted from 1600 mg of Rhubarb and 400 mg of Glycyrrhiza)

#### Excipients

Magnesium aluminometasilicate ,anhydrous silicic acid ,Potato starch,Carboxymethylcellulose calcium ,Hydroxypropylcellulose,Magnesium stearate,hardened oil

### **Precautions**

### When not to use the product

(If you do not follow these instructions, the current symptoms may worsen or adverse reactions are more likely to occur.)

• This medicine should not be taken together with the following medicines:

Other cathartic agents

Nursing women should either not take this medicine or stop nursing while taking this medicine.

#### Consultation

• The following persons should contact a physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation before administration.

Patients undergoing medical treatment from a physician

Pregnant women or women suspected of being pregnant.

Persons who is physically weak (declining of physical strength or constitutional weakness)

Persons with weak stomach and intestine who have a tendency to diarrhea, diarrhea with severe abdominal pain.

Patients who have experienced allergic symptoms associated with drugs, etc.

Those who have severe abdominal pain, nausea, or vomiting.

• If the following symptoms are observed after taking this drug, these may be adverse reactions, so immediately discontinue the use of this drug, and show this document to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.

Skin

rash/redness

itching

Gastrointestinal system

diarrhea with severe abdominal pain

Vomiting

Vomiting

abdominal pain

- The following symptoms may be observed after taking this drug. If these symptoms persist or worsen , discontinue the use of this drug, and show this document to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.
- When symptoms do not improve even after taking this medicine for 5 to 6 days, stop taking this medicine and consult a

11-Jul-2019 1/2 page

physician, pharmacist or registered salesperson, being sure to take this instruction leaflet with you.

## Precautions for storage and handling

Store in a cool, low humidity place away from direct sunlight.

Store the product beyond the reach of children.

Do not transfer the drug to other containers. (It may lead to misuse or quality deterioration)

Do not use the product past the expiration date. Even before the expiration date, use the product within 6 months after it is opened (to assure the quality).

[Disclaimer on Multilingual OTC Product Information]

- •This product is a pharmaceutical product approved under a Japanese law, the Law for Ensuring the Quality, Efficacy and Safety of Drugs and Medical Devices, with a view to its sale and use in Japan.
- •Multilingual product information is a translation of the product labeling written in Japanese and provided for your information only. It does not warrant that its contents and the product itself conforms to laws and regulations in countries other than Japan.
- •Multilingual product information is a tentative translation by the provider (or Our Company), and may be modified or altered without notice.
- •The provider (or Our Company) assumes no responsibility for any occurred problem attributable to the contents of the multilingual product information.

11-Jul-2019 2/2 page

11